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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h,p, o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7
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g % for a SRGB display with the luminance reflectionL,=0% compared to the white reference (100%) for a SRGB display with the luminance reflectionL,=1,2% compared to the white reference (100%)

O O 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€YLCVM: hy, o= 40.0, 102.8, 136.0, 196.3, 306.2, 328.2 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€YLCVM: h,, o= 36.9, 103.0, 136.4, 196.4, 305.2, 328.1

> o Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h,p, o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h, o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

E. = Code L* a*y b*, C*ap  hapa rgb—>olv* Code L* a%, b*, C*ap  hapa rgb—>olv* Code L* a*y b*, C*ap  hapa rgb—>olv* Code L* a*y b*, C*an hapa rgb —>olv*

8 «Q 000y=0O 504 769 645 100.440.0 1.000.000.00 c00v=C 86.8 -46.1 -13.5 48.1 196.3 0.001.00 1.00 000y=O 51.6 742 558 928 369 100000000  cOOv=C 87.0 -453 -13.3 47.2 1964 0.001.00 1.00

=5 o012y 515 739 649 983 413 1.000.120.00 cl2v 779 -323 -27.0 421 219.8 0.000.87 1.00 o012y 526 713 565 910 384 100012000  cl2v 782 -31.6 -265 412 219.9 0.000.87 1.00

=Q 025y 540 667 659 938 44.6 1.000.250.00 c25v 69.1 -17.0 -40.7 44.1 247.2 0.000.751.00 025y 550 645 584 87.0 421 1.000.250.00  c25v 69.6 -16.6 -39.9 43.2 247.4 0.000.751.00

Eh - 037y 58.2 554 679 87.7 50.7 1.000.37 0.00 c37v 60.3 01 546 546 269.8 0.000.621.0 037y 590 538 614 817 487 100037000  c37v 610 -0.1 -53.4 53.4 269.8 0.000.621.0

o0 050y 63.6 413 710 822 59.7 1.000.50 0.00 c50v 517 183 -68.3 70.7 2850 0.000.50 1.0 050y 643 402 655 769 584 1.000500.00  c50v 528 175 -66.5 68.8 284.7 0.000.50 1.0

= 062y 701 257 750 793 71.0 1.000.620.00 c62v 438 376 -81.2 89.5 294.8 0.000.37 1.00 062y 705 252 703 747 70.3 1.000.620.00  c62v 453 357 -78.7 86.4 2943 0.000.37 1.00

3 (@] 075y 772 98  79.7 804 829 1.000.750.0 c75v 371 559 -92.3 107.9301.1 0.000.251.00 075y 775 96 758 764 82.7 1.000.750.0 c75v 39.1 523 -89.0 103.2300.4 0.000.251.00

Q _8 087y 848 -57 850 852 938 1.000.870.0 c87v 324 695 -100.0 121.8304.8 0.000.121.00 087y 849 -56 816 818 939 1.000.870.0 c87v 349 644 -96.0 115.6303.8 0.000.121.00

—

o< yool=y 926 -20.7 90.7 93.0 1028 1.001.000.00  vOOm=V 30.3 76.0 -103.5 128.5306.2 0.000.00 1.00 yool=Y 927 -20.3 87.7 90.1 1030 1.001.000.00  vOOm=V 33.0 70.0 -99.1 121.33052 0.000.00 1.00

= y12l 904 -331 881 941 1105 0.871.000.00  vi2m 310 762 -102.4 127.7306.6 0.120.001.00 y12l 905 -325 851 911 1109 0.871.000.00  vi2m 336 704 -98.1 120.73056 0.120.001.00

" E y25i 885 -449 858 96.8 117.6 0.751.000.00  v25m 326 768 -99.8 12593075 0.250.001.00 y25i 88.6 -44.1 828 938 1180 0.751.000.00  v25m 350 713 -957 119.4306.6 0.250.001.00

0. y37! 86.9 -55.8 839 100.7123.6 0.621.000.00  v37m 351 779 -955 123.3309.2 0.370.001.00 y37l 870 -54.7 80.8 97.6 1240 0.621.000.00  v37m 373 730 -91.8 117.3308.4 0.370.001.00

ﬁc-"_o y501 857 -65.2 824 105.1128.3 0.501.000.00  v50m 385 79.8 -89.7 120.0311.6 0.500.00 1.00 y50l 858 -63.9 79.3 101.8128.8 0.501.000.00  v50m 40.4 755 -86.5 114.8311.0 0.500.00 1.00

'_CJ_ y62! 847 -72.8 812 109.1131.8 0.371.000.00  v62m 427 825 -82.7 116.8314.8 0.620.001.00 y62l 849 -71.2 781 10581323 0.371.000.00  v62m 442 787 -80.1 112.3314.4 0.620.00 1.00

= y75! 841 -782 805 11221341 0.251.000.00  v75m 472 858 -751 114.03188 0.750.001.00 y75l 843 -765 774 108.8134.6 0.251.000.00  v75m 485 825 -72.9 110.23185 0.750.001.00
y87! 83.7 -81.4 800 11421355 0.121.000.00 v87m 521 89.8 -66.9 112.0323.3 0.870.001.00 y87l 839 -79.6 769 11071359 0.121.000.00  v87m 532 870 -651 108.7323.1 0.870.001.00
100c=L  83.6 -82.7 79.8 115.0136.0 0.001.000.00  mO00o=M 57.2 943 -58.4 110.9328.2 1.000.00 1.00 00c=L 838 -80.8 76.8 11151364 0.001.000.00 mO00o=M 581 91.8 -57.0 108.0328.1 1.000.001.00
112¢ 83.6 -82.1 766 11231370 0.001.000.12 ml20 556 90.3 -43.9 100.4334.0 1.000.000.87 112¢ 838 -80.2 737 109.0137.4 0.001.000.12 ml20 565 87.7 -42.7 97.5 334.0 1.000.000.87

'-O 125¢ 838 -80.5 69.1 106.1139.3 0.001.000.25 m250 542 867 -28.6 913 341.6 1.000.000.75 125¢ 839 -78.7 66.8 103.2139.6 0.001.000.25 m250 551 841 -27.7 885 3417 1.000.000.75

o 137¢ 840 -77.8 581 97.1 1432 000100037 m370 530 836 -12.6 84.6 3514 1.000.000.62 137¢ 841 -76.0 56.4 947 1434 000100037 m370 540 810 -121 819 3514 1.000.000.62

h 150c 843 -73.7 449 864 1486 000100050 m500 520 811 41 812 29  1.000.00050 150¢ 845 -72.1 438 844 1487 0.001.00050 m500 531 784 39 785 29  1.000.000.50

o 162¢ 847 -685 30.6 750 1558 0.001.000.62 m620  51.3 79.2 216 821 152 1.000.000.3 162¢ 849 -67.0 29.9 734 1559 0.001.000.62 m620 524 765 20.3 79.2 14.8 1.000.000.3

Q 175¢ 853 -62.0 159 640 1656 0.001.000.75 m750 508 779 39.2 87.2 26.7/ 1.000.000.2 175¢ 855 -60.7 155 627 1656 0.001.000.75 m750 520 752 36.0 834 256 1.000.000.2

3 187¢ 86.0 -545 10 545 1788 0.001.00087 m870 506 772 549 948 354 1.000.000.12 187¢ 86.1 -53.4 10 535 1788 0.001.00087 m870 517 745 489 89.1 33.3 1.000.000.12

o KE200-3N, , Page 4/11, LAB*la0, adapted=not adapted KE201-3N, , Page 6/11, LAB*la2, adapted=not adapted
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2 Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

=5 for a sSRGB display with the luminance reflectionL,=0,6% compared to the white reference (100%) for a sRGB display with the luminance reflectionL,=2,5% compared to the white reference (100%)

_8- 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€YLCVM: h,, o= 38.3, 102.9, 136.2, 196.4, 305.7, 328.1 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€YLCVM: h,, o= 34.8, 103.2, 136.9, 196.4, 304.3, 328.0
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; Code L* aty  b*a  C*ap hapa rgb—>olv* Code L* a*y  b*a  Crap hapa rgb-—>ol* Code L* a*y  b*y  Cryp hapa rgb-—>olv* Code L* a¥y  b*a  Crap hapa rgb—>olv*
w 000y=O 51.0 755 59.6 96.3 38.3 1.000.000.00 c00v=C 86.9 -457 -13.4 47.6 196.4 0.001.001.00 000y=O 527 71.6 49.8 87.3 348 1.000.000.00 cOOv=C 87.1 -444 -13.1 46.3 196.4 0.001.001.00
o 012y 520 726 603 943 39.7 1.000.120.00 clav 781 -32.0 -26.7 41.7 2199 0.000.871.00 012y 537 689 50.7 856 36.3 1.000.120.00 cl2v 785 -30.9 -26.0 40.4 220.1 0.000.871.00
H 025y 545 65.6 61.8 90.1 43.3 1.000.250.00 c25v 69.3 -16.8 -40.3 43.7 247.3 0.000.751.00 025y 56.0 624 529 81.8 40.2 1.000.250.00 c25v 701 -16.1 -39.1 423 247.5 0.000.751.00
= 037y 586 546 644 845 49.7 1.000.370.00 c37v 60.6 -0.1 -54.0 54.0 269.8 0.000.621.0f 037y 59.8 522 564 769 47.2 1.000.370.00 c37v 618 -0.1 -52.2 52.2 269.8 0.000.621.0f
% 050y 639 408 681 79.4 59.0 1.000.500.00 c50v 523 179 -67.4 69.7 284.9 0.000.50 1.0 050y 649 392 610 725 57.2 1.000.500.00 c50v 539 168 -64.8 66.9 284.5 0.00 0.50 1.0
« 062y 703 254 726 769 70.6 1.000.620.00 c62v 446 36.6 -79.9 879 2946 0.000.371.00 062y 71.0 246 664 70.8 69.6 1.000.620.00 c62v 468 339 -76.3 835 2939 0.000.371.00
(@) 075y 774 9.7 77.7 78.3 82.8 1.000.75 0.0 c75v 381 540 -90.6 105.5300.8 0.000.251.00 075y 778 94 723 729 825 1.000.75 0.0 c75v 410 491 -859 99.0 299.7 0.000.251.00
o 087y 848 -57 833 835 939 1.000.870.0 c87v 337 66.9 -97.9 118.6304.3 0.000.121.00 087y 851 -55 785 787 940 1.000.870.0 c87v 371 60.0 -92.3 110.0303.0 0.000.121.00
a yool=Y 92,6 -20.5 89.2 915 1029 1.001.000.00 voOm=V 31.7 729 -101.2 124.8305.7 0.000.00 1.00 yool=Y 927 -20.0 849 87.3 103.2 1.001.000.00 voOm=V 354 649 -950 115.1304.3 0.000.001.00
- y12l 90.4 -32.8 86.5 92.6 110.7 0.871.000.00 vi2m 323 732 -100.2 124.1306.1 0.120.00 1.00 y12l 905 -31.9 822 882 111.2 0.871.000.00 vi2m 359 654 -94.2 114.7304.7 0.120.001.00
1 y25| 885 -445 843 953 1178 0.751.000.00 v25m 338 739 -97.7 122.6307.1 0.250.001.00 y25l 88.7 -43.3 799 909 1184 0.751.000.00 v25m 372 66.6 -92.1 113.6305.8 0.250.001.00

EJ"‘ y371 87.0 -55.2 823 99.2 123.8 0.621.000.00 v37m 36.2 754 -93.6 120.2308.8 0.370.001.00 y371 87.2 -53.6 780 947 1245 0.621.000.00 v37m 393 686 -88.5 112.0307.8 0.370.001.00
- y50! 857 -64.5 80.8 103.4128.6 0.501.000.00 v50m 395 77.6 -88.1 117.4311.3 0.500.001.00 y50I 86.0 -625 764 988 129.2 0.501.000.00 v50m 422 715 -83.6 110.1310.5 0.500.001.00
O y621 848 -72.0 79.7 107.4132.1 0.371.000.00 v62m 435 805 -81.4 11453146 0.620.001.00 y62I 85.0 -69.7 753 102.6132.7 0.37 1.000.00 v62m 457 752 -77.7 108.1314.0 0.620.001.00
3 y75l 842 -77.4 789 11051344 0.251.000.00 v75m 479 842 -740 112.1318.6 0.750.001.00 y75l 844 -748 745 105.6135.1 0.251.000.00 v75m 498 795 -70.9 106.5318.2 0.750.001.00
o)) y871 838 -80.5 784 11241357 0.121.000.00 v87m 52.7 884 -66.0 110.3323.2 0.870.001.00 y87! 841 -77.8 741 107.4136.3 0.121.000.00 v87m 542 842 -63.5 10553229 0.870.001.00
—
=. 100c=L 837 -81.8 783 113.2136.2 0.001.000.00 m00o=M 57.7 93.0 -57.7 109.5328.1 1.000.001.00 100c=L 84.0 -79.0 739 108.2136.9 0.001.000.00 m00o=M 59.0 89.3 -55.7 105.2328.0 1.000.001.00
~ 112¢ 837 -81.2 751 110.6137.2 0.001.000.12 ml2o 56.1 89.0 -43.3 99.0 334.0 1.000.000.87 112¢ 840 -784 711 105.8137.7 0.001.000.12 ml2o 574 852 -415 948 3339 1.000.000.87

125¢ 838 -79.6 679 104.7139.5 0.001.000.25 m250 547 854 -28.2 89.9 341.7 1.000.000.75 125¢ 841 -76.9 646 100.5139.9 0.001.000.25 m250 56.1 815 -26.9 859 341.7 1.000.000.75

137¢ 841 -769 572 959 1433 0.001.000.37 m370 535 823 -124 832 3514 1.000.000.62 137¢ 843 -743 548 924 1435 0.001.000.37 m370 55.0 784 -11.7 79.3 3515 1.000.000.62

150c 844 729 443 854 1486 0.001.000.50 m500 526 79.8 4.0 79.9 29 1.00 0.00 0.50 150c 84.6 -70.6 427 825 148.8 0.001.000.50 m500 541 759 38 76.0 2.8 1.00 0.00 0.50

162¢ 848 -67.7 30.3 742 1559 0.001.000.62 m620 519 77.9 209 80.6 15.0 1.000.000.3 162¢ 85.1 -65.6 293 71.8 155.9 0.001.000.62 m620 535 740 191 764 145 1.000.000.37

175¢ 854 -61.4 157 63.4 1656 0.001.000.75 m750 514 76.6 375 853 26.1 1.000.000.2 175¢ 85.6 -59.5 152 61.4 1655 0.001.000.75 m750 53.0 726 334 80.0 24.6 1.000.000.2

187¢ 86.1 -54.0 1.0 54.0 178.8 0.001.000.87 m870 511 758 517 918 342 1.000.000.12 187¢ 86.3 -524 1.0 52.4 178.8 0.001.000.87 m870 528 719 444 845 316 1.000.000.12

KE200-7N, , Page 5/11, LAB*lal, adapted=not adapted KE201-7N, , Page 7/11, LAB*la3, adapted=not adapted

TUB-test chart KE20; CIE data of SRGB display0 to 2,5% input:w setgray
16 steps of elementary hue circle and 5 grey steps output: no change compared to i
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